2018 Santa Barbara to King Harbor Race

July 27-28, 2018

AMENDMENTS TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

The Organizing Authorities for the 2018 Santa Barbara to King Harbor Race will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109 & The King Harbor Yacht Club (KHYC), 280 Yacht Club Way, Redondo Beach, CA 90277

Amendment 1

Sailing Instruction 20 is deleted and replaced with:

20. TIME LIMIT

Boats failing to finish by 1600 hours, Saturday July 28th, 2018 will be considered Did Not Finish (DNF). This changes rule 35. It is essential that each boat notify the Race Committee at her earliest opportunity if she retires from the race or is still at sea at 1600 hours Saturday. Failure to do this may result in the rejection of future entries in this event.

Notification may be made by any of the following methods:

- Hail the Race Committee on station at the finish line.
- Contact KHYC by VHF Ch. 78 or cell phone (310) 968-4426 (finish boat).

-Posted 7/24/18 @ 1230